#### INCIDENT REPORT

Organization

INCIDENT NUMBER

REPORT NUMBER

REPORT TYPE

03MAY24-23QV-00054-5HMA

243006000054 REVISION 1

INITIAL

#### PRIVACY ACT STATEMENT

AUTHORITY:5 U.S.C. 301; 10 U.S.C. 5031; 44 U.S.C. 3103 and EO 9397
PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: Used to record information and details of criminal activity which may require investigative action by commanding officers, supervisors, security police, NCIS special agents, etc. Used to provide information to the appropriate individuals within DoD organizations who ensure that proper legal and administrative action is taken.

ROUTINE USES: Information may be disclosed to local, county, state and federal law enforcement or investigatory authorities for investigation and possible criminal prosecution or civil court action. Information extracted from this form may be used in other related criminal and/or civil proceedings.

DISCLOSURE IS VOLUNTARY: SSN is used to positively identify the individual making the statement and as a conduit to check past criminal activity records.

SECTION I. ADMINISTRATIVE										
Incident Subject: TRESPASSING										
Date Received         Time Received         Incident Received         Start Date / Time of Incident           03-MAY-2024         0323         In Person         03-MAY-2024 0323							End Date / Time of Incident 03-MAY-2024 1005			
Weather: Clear Lighting: Dark (Lighted)										
SECTION II. C	OMPLAINANT(S)									
SECTION III, OFFENSE(S)										
OFFENSE										
Offense: 18 USC 1382 - Entering military, naval, or Coast Guard property  Statutory Basis: Federal On Base: YES Offense Status: COMPLETED										
<u>Location</u> : FU Virginia	LLER ROAD ADJ BLD	G 3060 (G/	ATE 1) MCB Q	UAN	TICO,	Location Typ	<u>se</u> : Highway/Roa	id/Alley/Street/Side	ewalk	
Bias Motivatio	n: No Bias									
Offender Used	1:			Тур	e Weapon	/ Force Used	:			
Type of Crimin	nal Activity:									
			/EHICLE(S) USE	D IN	COMMISS	SION OF OFFE	NSE			
Vehicle	Vehicle Status Suspect	<u>Year</u> 2011	Make FREIGH	TLIN	E	Model BOX T	ruck	Body Style Other	<u>Color</u> White	
License Plate (b) (6)		Vehicle (b) (6	e (dentification )	Numi	per (VIN)			Owner Name		
Other Identify	ing Marks									
SECTION IV. F	ROPERTY									
SECTION IV. F	ROPERTY - NARCOTIC	(S)		********						
SECTION IV E	ROPERTY - VEHICLE(S			er tama er je ar	the decembers of a state each.	Same and the same of the same state of				
SECTION 14, F	ROPERTT - VEHICLE(S									
	Vehicle	<u>Year</u> 2011	Make FREIGHT LII	NE		Model BOX TRI	UCK	Body Style Other	Color White	
License Plate (b) (6)		Vehicle Ide (b) (6)	ntification Num	ber (\	<u>/IN)</u>			Owner Name		
Other Identifying Marks										
SECTION V. VICTIMS(S)										
SECTION VI. WITNESS/SPONSOR - WITNESS(S)										
SECTION VI. WITNESS/SPONSOR - SPONSOR(S)										
SECTION VII. SUSPECT(S) / ARRESTEE(S)										
ARRESTEE										
Name (b) (6) Rank (b) (6)										
Branch of Ser		nnel Type IOWN	Status CIVILI	AN		Date of B	irth P	lace of Birth ordan	34.1	
Address	H									
(b) (6)										

UIC / RUC

Work Telephone

Known Alias:										
ADDITIONAL SUSPECT / ARRESTEE INFORMATION										
Offense(s) Committed by 18 USC 1382 - Entering	Offense(s) Committed by This Suspect/Arrestee: 18 USC 1382 - Entering military, naval, or Coast Guard property - Principal									
SUSPECT / ARRESTEE DESCRIPTION										
Sex Male	Race Ethnicity Resident of Jurisdiction  (b) (6) Non Resident									
Hair Color	Eve Color	Height (Inc	hes)	Weight (lbs	j J	Body B	iild	Dexterity		
Hair Type(s):(b) (6)		HairStyle(s):	(6)		E	acial Hair :	(b) (6)			
Complexion :(b) (6)					Appearance : (b) (6)					
Attire: Casual Attire Speech: Accent, Quiet Demeanor: Calm										
IDENTIFYING MARKS										
Type Location Description										
			ARRES	STEE INFO						
Date Arrested : Multiple Clearance :		03-MAY-2024 Not Applicable		Type of Arres		e:		On-View		
Suspect Was Armed With	: Unarmed									
ARRESTEE										
Name				لما	Num ) (6)		Rank			
(b) (6) Branch of Service	Personnel	I Type	Status		) (6) te of Birth		Place of	Rirth		
	UNKNOV		CIVILIAN	(b)	<del>(6)</del>		Jordan			
Address (b) (6)										
<u>Organization</u>				nic	/ RUC		Work Te	lephone		
Known Alias :										
			L SUSPECT	/ ARRESTEE INF	ORMATIC	ИС				
Offense(s) Committed by 18 USC 1382 - Entering	This Suspect/Arr military, naval,	<u>estee:</u> or Coast Guard r	property - Pr	incipal						
				STEE DESCRIP	TION					
<u>Sex</u> Male	Race (b) (6)	][	Ethnicity				Residen Non Re	t of Jurisdiction sident		
Hair Color	Eye Co	lor l	leight (Inches	s) Wei	aht (lbs.)	Boo	v Build	Dexterit	v	
Hair Type(s):(b) (6)		HairSt	tyle(s):(b)	(6)		Facial I	lair : (b	) (6)		
Complexion: (b) (6)				\	Appearance :					
Attire: Casual Attire		Speed	<u>:h :</u> Quiet		Demeanor : Calm					
111111111111111111111111111111111111111			IDENTIFY	ING MARKS						
Туре	Location			Descri	otion					
			ARRES	STEE INFO						
Date Arrested :		03-MAY-2024		Type of Arres	it :			On-View		
Multiple Clearance :		Not Applicable		Disposition o		e:				
Suspect Was Armed With: Unarmed										
SECTION VIII. ADDITIONA	L POLICE OFFIC	ERS								
POLICE OFFICER										
Name (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)								Rank (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
Branch of Service Marine Corps	Persor MILITA	nnel Type ARY	Status Regula	ar (Active)		ization , ECHO				
POLICE OFFICER										
Name (b) (6), (b) (7)(0								Rank (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		
Branch of Service Marine Corps	Personn MILITAF	el Type RY	Status Regular (	Active)	Organiza SEC BN:					
POLICE OFFICER										
Name (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)								Rank (b) (6), (b	) (7)(C)	

Branch of Ser Marine Corps	vice	Personnel Type MILITARY	Status Regular (Active)	Organization SEC BN/ PMO/ K9					
POLICE OFFIC	ER								
Name (b) (6), (b) (	7)(C)				Rank				
Branch of Ser	vice	Personnel Type CIVILIAN	Status CIVILIAN EMPLOYEE	Organization SECURITY BN ECHO					
SECTION IX, N	IARRATIVE								
LEO(S): (b)	(6), (b) (7)(C)								
At 0323, 05MAY24, LEO observed a white 2011 Freightliner box truck bearing Virginia registration (b) (6) traveling east on Fuller Road adjacent BLDG 3060 (Gate 1), MCB Quantico, VA 22134 towards a 100% identification checkpoint. The vehicle was stopped, and contact was made with the operator, identified as (b) (6) who stated he was making a delivery to the post office located in the town of Quantico. (b) (6) of the had base access, to which (b) (6) tated that he did not, and was asked to provide an itinerary for the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identification for himself and his passenger, identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identified as (b) (6) of the delivery and identified as (b) (									
by LEO (b) (6).	and the vehic	le stopped prior to the barrie	г.	area and out of the flow of traffic at					
LEO(s) (b) (6	), (b) (7)(C) <sub>arrived</sub>	on scene to assist and the fi	nal denial barriers were	reset,					
At 0413, 05M/ accordingly.	4Y24, <sup>(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)</sup> p	aced (b) (6) n hand irons	s for trespassing and tran	nsport back to PMO where he was p	rocessed				
At 0417, 05M/ accordingly.	4Y24, <sup>(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)</sup> p	aced (b) (6) in hand iron	s for trespassing and trar	nsport back to PMO where he was p	rocessed				
		n 1805 (E1424201) for 18 U.; iq, Alexandria, VA 22314 on :		on military property), which carries a	mandatory court				
		n 1805 (E1424202) for 18 U. iq, Alexandria, VA 22314 on i		on military property), which carries a	ı mandatory court				
(b)	(6),	(b) (7	')(C),	(b) (7)	(E) <sup>a</sup> 43				
The vehicle w	as later released to	the owner identified as (b)	(6)	without incident.					
(b) (6)  Photo(s): 03MAY24, Photos taken by Fingerprint(s): 03MAY24, Fingerprints taken by TCN: 23QV0020240503044311  Transmitted: 07MAY24  DNA: 03MAY24  DNA KIT # 0334233  DNA mailed: 07MAY24									
Photo(s): 03MAY24, Photos taken by Fingerprint(s): 03MAY24, Fingerprints taken by TCN: 23QV0020240503061947 Transmitted: 07MAY24 DNA: 03MAY24 DNA KIT # 0334232 DNA mailed: 07MAY24									
ENCLOSURE(	3)								
ENCL#	DESCRIPTION								
	DD Form 1805 (E14	124201) for 18 U.S.C. 1382 (	Trespassing on military p	property) (b) (6)					
2	DD Form 1805 (E14	124202) for 18 U.S.C. 1382 (	Trespassing on military p	property)					
3	Statement of Force	(b) (6)							
4	Statement of Force								
5	DD Form 2708	) (6)							
6	DD Form 2708								

#### SECTION X. REPORTING/APPROVING OFFICIALS Reporting Official Approving Official Date Date 07-MAY-2024 APPROVED ON 03-MAY-2024 07-MAY-2024 FINAL APPROVED ON 07-MAY-2024 (b) (6), (b) (7)(C (b) (6), (b) (7)(C<sub>)</sub> Operations Military Policeman SECTION XI. ADMINISTRATIVE DISPOSITION Victim/Witness Notification Incident Status **Date Cleared** 0 Witnesses Notified 0 Victims Notified Referred To/Assumed By: Distribution:

Violation Notice (Rev. 1/2020)	I state that on 3 NAY, 20 2 9 while exercising my duties as
ocation Code Violation Number Officer Name (Print) Officer No.	law enforcement officer in the <u>EASTERN</u> District of <u>VA</u>
EV7   E1424201 (D) (O), (D) (7)(C)	SEE ATTACHED
YOU ARE CHARGED WITH THE FOLLOWING VIOLATION	\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
late and Time of Offense (mm/dd/yyyy) Offense Charged D CFR VUSC D State Code	The state of the s
5/03/2024 0323.4m 18 USL 1382	
lace of Offense	
3060 FULLER RD MCB QUANTICO, UA 20134	
Offense Description: Factual Basis for Charge	
ENTERTHS MILITARY, NAUAL, OR COAST	
GUARD PROPERTY (TRESPASS)	
(1-) (6)	
DEFENDANT INFORMATION Phone: (0) (6)	to
ast Name M.I.	
Street Address	
b) (6)	
State Zip Code Date of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy)	
b) (6)	
Orivers License No. CDL D D.L. State Social Security No. (D) (6)	
b) (6)  Hair Fyes Height Weight	(4)
Adult □ Juvenile   Sex ■ Male □ Female (b) (6)	The state of the s
VEHICLE VIN: (b) (6) CMV	
Tag No. State Year Make/Model PASS Color Color State 2011 FREICHT LINE WITTE	The foregoing statement is based upon:
APPEARANCE IS REQUIRED  APPEARANCE IS OPTIONAL	my personal observation my personal investigation
A D If Box A is checked, you must B I If Box B is checked, you must pay the	information supplied to me from my fellow officer's observation
appear in court. See stotal collateral due or in lieu of payment appear in court. See instructions.	other (explain above)
* S Forfeiture Amount	I declare under penalty of perjury that the information which I have set forth above and o
+ \$30 Processing Fee	face of this violation notice is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.
www.cvb.uscourts.gov → \$ Total Collateral Due	Executed on: 65/05/2024
YOUR COURT DATE	Date (mm/dd/yyyy) Officer's Signature
(If no count appearance date is shown, you will be notified of your appearance date by mail.)  Count ANNSED STATES SISTATE LOURT Date	Probable cause has been stated for the issuance of a warrant.
401 COURTHOURSE SQUARE 07 22/2024	
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314 Time 04:00 AM	Executed on:  Date (mm/dd/yyyy) U.S. Magistrate Judge
My signature signifies that I have received a copy of this violation notice. It is not an admission of guilt, t	Date (minkduyyyy) 0.5. Magistrate Judge
promise to appear for the heading at the lime and place instructed or in lieu of appearance pay the total collateral due.	HAZMAT = Hazardous material involved in incident; PASS = 9 or more passenger vehicle; CDL = Commercial drivers license; CMV = Commercial vehicle involved in incident
X Defendant Signature	
Original - CVB Copy	
*E1424201*	)

Original - CVB Copy



### United States Marine Corps SECURITY BATTALION MARINE CORPS BASE QUANTICO, VA

03 MAY 2024

VIOLATION #E1424201

Marine Corps Police (703) 784-2252

#### STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

(For issuance of an arrest warrant or summons)

I state that on 03 May 2024 while exercising my duties as a Law Enforcement Officer in the Eastern district of Virginia.

At 0323, 03MAY24, while standing post at 3060 Fuller Road (Gate 1), MCB Quantico, VA 22134, I observed a white Freightliner box truck bearing Virginia registration (b) (6) traveling east on Fuller Road adjacent Building 3060 (Gate 1), MCB Quantico, VA 22134, towards a 100% Identification Checkpoint. The vehicle was stopped, and contact was made with the operator, identified as (b) (6) who surrendered a Virginia operator's license and provided a delivery itinerary which confirmed he had a valid reason to traverse through base to the town of Quantico. (b) (6) was instructed to move his truck to the holding area and wait for an inspection and visitor check, which he complied with. Before being given authorization to continue onto Fuller Road, driver began to move the vehicle over to the holding area but failed to stop for inspection and continued onto MCB Quantico property.

The Final Denial Barriers were activated before the vehicle was able to proceed further onto MCB Quantico and (b) (6) was taken into custody.

## 

pg dord

Violati	on Notice	(Rev. 1/2020)			0_24 while exercising m	
Location Code Violation Number	Officer Name (Print)	Officer No.	law enforcem	ent officer in theEA	CFTERU District of	UA
EV7   E 142420		(b) (/)(C)	SEE	ATTACHED		
YOU ARE CHARGED WITH	THE FOLLOWING	VIOLATION	- VPA			
Date and Time of Offense (mm/dd/yyyy) Offens	e Charged D CFR 🕏 USC	•	1			
55/03/2024 31334M	18 USC 1	382	-	\		
Place of Offense	•					
3060 FULLER RO, N	ACB QUANTE	CO, VA 22134				
Offense Description: Factual Basis for Charge		HAZMAT D.				
ENTERING, MILLITARY	NAVALE OIL	CORSIL				
GUARD PROPERTY STRI	ESPASS					
DEFENDANT INFORMATION	Phone: (b) (6)			<i>1</i>	(o):	
Last Name	First Name	M.1.				
(b) (b)			·			<u> </u>
Street Address	•					
City State	Zip Code	ate of Birth (mm/dd/yyyy)	· · · · · ·			-
(b) (6)	Zip coot:	, ,,,,,				
Drivers License No. CDL a D.L.	State Social Security No.	(b) (6)				$\overline{}$
(b) (6)		-				15
Male □ Juvenile Sex Male □ Female	le (b) (6)	Height Weight		-		- 1
VEHICLE VIN: (b) (6)		CMV □				
Tag No. State	100	ASS D Color	The former:			
(b) (6)	2011 FREZGHT L			ng statement is based up ersonal observation	my personal inve	stigation
APPEARANCE IS REQUIRED	APPEARANCE				m my fellow officer's observ	
A 🏻 If Box A is checked, you must appear in court. See instructions.	B [] If Box'B is checked  * total collateral du  appear in court.	ed, you must pay the e or in lieu of payment See instructions.		(explain above)		20011
msudenous.	. ''	Forfeiture Amount	declare under	penalty of perjury that the in	formation which I have set forth	above and or
	+ \$30	Processing Fee	ace of this viol	ation notice is true and corre	ct to the best of my knowledge. (b) (6), (b) (7)(C	
PAY THIS AMOUNT AT www.cvb.uscourts.gov →	\$	Total Collateral Due	Executed on:	05/03/200	24	
YOUR	COURT DATE			Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	Officer's Signature	1 <del>1</del> 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
(If no court appearance date is shown, y	COURT	Date	robable cau	se has been stated for th	e issuance of a warrant.	
401 COURTHOURSE SQU	ME	07/22/2024				
ALEXANDRIA, VA 22319 (703) 290-2100	1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	Time	xecuted on:			
the invited that I have received a cor	ov of this violation notice. It is	not an admission of guilt. I	E .	Date (mm/dd/yyyy)	U.S. Magistrate Judge	
promise to appear for the heading at the time an collateral due.	of place instructed or in lieu of	f appearance pay the total			nt; PASS = 9 or more passenger vehi percial vehicle involved in incident	icle;
X Defendant Signature	10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 1	TRIES 1191 (RZ)	DE - Commerci	er autors incerse. Cittle - COMIL	TO SHAND THE SERVICE STREET, S	
Original - CVB Copy.		All control of the co	1			
↓ 【 接 及 酒 L	*E1424202*					
	L 1 TL TA. UL		į.			



### United States Marine Corps SECURITY BATTALION MARINE CORPS BASE QUANTICO, VA

03 MAY 2024

VIOLATION #E1424202

### STATEMENT OF PROBABLE CAUSE

(For issuance of an arrest warrant or summons)

I state that on 03 May 2024 while exercising my duties as a Law Enforcement Officer in the Eastern district of Virginia.

At 0323, 03MAY24, while standing post at the Fuller Road Gate of MCB Quantico, I observed a white freightliner box truck bearing Virginia registration (6) (6) traveling east on Fuller Road adjacent Building 3060 (Gate 1), MCB Quantico, VA 22134, towards a 100% Identification Checkpoint. The vehicle was stopped, and contact was made with the passenger, identified as (b) (6) who surrendered a Jordan Passport. The operator, identified as (b) (6) provided a delivery itinerary which confirmed they had a valid reason to travel on base to the town of Quantico. The operator was instructed to move his truck to the holding area and wait for an inspection and visitor check, which the driver complied with. Before being given authorization to continue onto Fuller Road, the driver began to move the vehicle over to the holding area but failed to stop for inspection and continued onto MCB Quantico property.

The Final Denial Barriers were activated before the vehicle was able to proceed further onto MCB Quantico and (b) (6) was taken into custody.

#### The foregoing is based upon:

My personal observation	<ul> <li>My personal investigation</li> </ul>	Other explain above
Information supplied to me	from my fellow officer's observation	

I declare under penalty of perjury that the information that I have set forth above and on the face of this violation is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

### Origin -

Destination – Post Office
Business- Amazon (Deliver packages)

(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

Marine Corps Police (703) 784-2252

Pg 20x 2

## NAVMC 11130 (Rev. 03-12) (EF) FOUO - Privacy sensitive when filled in.

STATEMENT OF FORCE/USE OF DETENTION (1630)										
Note: This form	is to be included in subject's case file.	Date 2024-	05-03	MP Case No. 03MAY24-00054						
Restraining Force was necessary in the	e case of									
Name (Last First Middle Initial) (b) (6)		Sex Grad M Civ	le ilian	Social Security No.						
Suspect's Complete Military Address (Civilian address if civilian)										
Address (b) (6)	City			State Zip Code						
Apprehended/Taken into Custody at (T	ime, Date, Location)									
Time Date 04:13 am 2024-05-03	Location  Fuller Road adjacent BLDG 3060 (G	ate 1), MCI	3 Quantico	o, VA 22134						
Apprehending Military Policeman (Name, Grade, Social Security No.)										
Name	Grade		Social Se	curity No.						
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)										
Force Used (Check if Applicable)	Reason for using (b) (6), (b) (7)(C)									
Hand Irons	behind the back and checked for proper placement and	fit. (b) (6	for Trespass was trans	ing. handirons were placed ported to BLDG 2043						
Leg Irons	(PMO) for processing where the hand irons were remo	oved.								
Physical	Time in: 04:13									
Chemical	Time out: 04:43 Total: 30 minutes									
Baton										
Straight Jacket										
Detention Space*										
Other										
(D) (6), (D) (7)	Medical/Chemical Treatment Provided									
id Administered by (Name, Grad	e, Social Security No. of person providing initial treatmer	nt)								
Name	Grade		Social Se	ecurity No.						
Name and Location of Medical Facility	and Type of Treatement Administered.			•						
	20x									
		<b>\</b>								
		Ester								
Name of Medical Attendant (Name, Gra	ade, Social Security No.)									
Name	Grade		Social S	ecurity No.						
Signature of Medical Attendant				of Other Control						

# NAVMC 11130 (Rev. 03-12) (EF) Page 2 MP Case No. FOUO - Privacy sensitive when filled in. 03MAY24-00054 Record of Detention Date/Time Placed into Detention Space Date/Time Released form Detention Space Suspect's Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Date Time Date Time Reason for Placing into Detention Space Name of Supervisor Authorizing Detention (Name, Grade, Social Security No.) Name Grade Social Security No. -Signature of Supervisor Inspection Record Date Time Conduct Signature of Guard Remarks Note: This form is to be included in subject's Case File.

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

03 MAY24-23 QV-00054-SHMA

## NAVMC 11130 (Rev. 03-12) (EF) FOUO - Privacy sensitive when filled in.

	STATEMENT OF FORCE/USE OF	DETENTION	(1630)	
Note: This form		Date 2024-05-03	MP Case No. 03MAY24-00054	
Restraining Force was necessary in the	Ö			
Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) (b) (6)		S N	ex Grade I Civilian	Social Security No.
Suspect's Complete Military Address (C	Civilian address if civilian)			
Address (b) (6)	City			State Zin Code
Apprehended/Taken into Custody at (T	īme, Date, Location)			
Time Date 04:17 am 2024-05-03	Location 3 Fuller Road adjacent BLDG	3060 (Gate	1), MCB Qua	ntico, VA 22134
Apprehending Military Policeman (Nam	ne, Grade, Social Security No.)			
(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)		Grade	Soc	sial Security No.
Force Used (Check if Applicable)			ce/How Applied	
Hand Irons	At, 03MAY24, LEO (6), (6), (7)(C) placed behind the back and checked for proper placed			espassing, handirons were placed transported to BLDG 2043
Leg Irons	(PMO) for processing where the hand irons	were removed	1.	
Physical	Time in: 04:17 Time out: 04:43			
Chemical	Total: 26 minutes			
Baton	]			
Straight Jacket	_			
Detention Space*				
Other				
b) (6), (b) (7)(C)	Medical/Chemical Treatment			
Administered by (Name, Grade	e, Social Security No. of person providing initia			
Name		Grade	Soc	cial Security No.
Name and Location of Medical Facility	and Type of Treatement Administered.			
	Nor			
Name of Medical Attendant (Name, Gra	ade, Social Security No.)			
Name	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Grade	Soc	cial Security No.
Signature of Medical Attendant				(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Pg. 10f2 ENC: (4)

## NAVMC 11130 (Rev. 03-12) (EF) Page 2 MP Case No. FOUO - Privacy sensitive when filled in. 03MAY24-00054 Record of Detention Date/Time Placed into Detention Space Date/Time Released form Detention Space Suspect's Name (Last, First, Middle Initial) Date Time Date Time Reason for Placing into Detention Space Name of Supervisor Authorizing Detention (Name, Grade, Social Security No.) Name Grade Social Security No. Signature of Supervisor Inspection Record Date Time Conduct Signature of Guard Remarks

FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY

Note: This form is to be included in subject's Case File.

03MAY24-23QV-00054-54MA

Pg. 2 of 2 ENCC: (4)

	RECE	IPT FO	R PRETRIAL/PC	ST-TRIAL PRIS	ONER OR DET	AINED PER	SON	
and F031 AF SF A, "C	ional information, see Sys	item of Reco tion Records	to record when a prisoner ords Notice, A0190-47 DAF	PRIVACY ADVISOR (pretrial or post-trial) is tran PM-ACC, "Army Correction defense cov/Privacy/SOF	nsferred or temporarily is System and Parole F	Roard Rocords * NM	401650-1 "Individ	en an individual is detained dual Confinement Records," fiable information and is
1. RECEIVED FR	OM							
a. UNIT/AGENCY	' (Annotate Unit/Agei	ncy releas	ing custody)		b. DATE (YYYYA	MMDD)	c. TIME	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
Marine Corps P	olice, MCB Quan	tico, VA			2024	0503		~ <del>0323</del> - 1005
(1 ) ( ( )	AME (Last, First, Midd	dle)		e. SOCIAL SECUR	ITY NUMBER f. F	RISONER REC	SISTRATION	NUMBER
(b) (6)							NONE	
g. GRADE	h. BRANCH	f. INST/	ALLATION		j. DUT	Y STATION		
CIV	NONE	MCB	QUANTICO, VA		NONI	3		
	FINEMENT (X all the		PRETRIAL	POST-TRIAL	UNDER CU			
3. OFFENSES/CH	ARGES OR UCMJ	ARTICLE	S VIOLATED (Annot	ate the Article Numbe	r(s) and the specif	ĭc charge(s) as:	sociated with	each one.)
10 Tico 1202 Exp								
18 USC 1382 - EN	ERING MILITARY,	NAVAL, (	OR COAST GUARD P	ROPERTY				
	****							
W.			****					
4. PURPOSE OF	TRANSFER OR TE	MPORAR'	YRELEASE					
PROCESSING AN	D INVESTIGATION							
NIM.					*****			
	***************************************							·
5. STATUS OF PE	ERSONAL PROPER	TY (Anno	tate where the prison	er's personal property	r is located, i.e., ur	nit supply room,	personal stor	age facility, mailed to
Home of Record	d, etc.)							
SURRENDERED T	O IMMIGRATION A	ND CUST	OMS ENFORCEMENT	T AGENTS				
			- wan	44400				
								1
6. REMARKS (An	notate noteworthy in	formation/	comments about the	prisoner's health, beh	avior, etc., that wi	Il assist in the s	uccessful con	npletion of the
Temporary Rela	ease or Transfer.)			prisoner e rischin, ber	arron, otos, triat mi	i doorot iii tiio ot	a 0 0 0 0 0 7 a 7 0 0 7 7	iproducti or and
	***			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
								,
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			cation/verification req	uired on the person r				
a. NAME, GRADE	TITLE /Type or prin				b. SSN (Las	(1-) (7) (0)	c, GRAI	,
(D)	o), (b)	$( \ / \ )$			(b) (b),	(b) (7)(C)	CI	$\vee$
d. UNIT/AGENCY		,	le 5	SIGNATURE			f DATE	(YYYMMDD)
ICE	FRO		"."	(b) (6), (b)	(7)(C)		i	I = I
ماسا ا	~ ( )			( ) ( ) ( ) ( )			05	103/24

DD FORM 2708, NOV 2022 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE.

CUI (when filled in)

Controlled by: OUSD(P&R)
CUI Category: CRIM HISTORY
LDC: FEDCON

Page 1 of 1

POC: osd.mc-alex.ousd-p-r.mbx.upr-legal-policy@mait.mll

ENCL (5)

	RECE	PT FOR PRETRIAL/PC	ST-TRIAL PRISC	ONER OR D	ETAINED P	ERSON	
and F031 AF SF A, "C	mai intormation, see Sys	will be used to record when a prisoner stem of Records Notice, A0190-47 DAI tion Records" published at https://dpck ded.	PM-ACC, "Army Correction:	sferred or tempor s System and Par	ole Board Records :	" NM01650_1 "India	dual Confinement Records *
1. RECEIVED FRO	OM						
a. UNIT/AGENCY	(Annotate Unit/Age	ncy releasing custody)		b, DATE (YY	YYMMDD)	c. TIME	(b) (6), (b) (7)(C)
Marine Corps Po	olice, MCB Quan	tico, VA		20	0240503		<del>-0323-</del> 1005
d. PRISONER NAI	ME (Last, First, Mid	(die)	e. SOCIAL SECUR	ITY NUMBER	( DDISONED (	COISTRATION	NUMBER
(b) (6)	WILL (COOL, I NOL, IVIO	oi¢)			I. PRISONER I	REGISTRATION	
g. GRADE	h. BRANCH	i. INSTALLATION		li D	UTY STATION	NONE	
CIV	NONE	MCB QUANTICO, VA		1	NE		
2. TYPE OF CONF	INEMENT (X all th	at apply) PRETRIAL	POST-TRIAL	UNDER	RCUSTODY		
		ARTICLES VIOLATED (Annot				associated with	each one.)
		•					<b>,</b>
18 USC 1382 - ENT	ERING MILITARY,	NAVAL, OR COAST GUARD P	ROPERTY				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						1
							17
4, PURPOSE OF 1	TRANSFER OR TE	MPORARY RELEASE					
PROCESSING AND	INVESTIGATION	- AMAZA.					
			Trino.				
							**************************************
5. STATUS OF PE Home of Record	RSONAL PROPER I, efc.)	RTY (Annotate where the prison	er's personal property	is located, i.e.	., unit supply roc	om, personal sto	rage facility, mailed to
SURRENDERED TO	O IMMIGRATION A	ND CUSTOMS ENFORCEMENT	T AGENTS				~
						····	
6. REMARKS (Ann Temporary Rele	notate noteworthy in ase or Transfer.)	formation/comments about the	prisoner's health, beh	avior, etc., tha	t will assist in th	e successful con	npletion of the
	7000						
7. RECEIPT FOR E	PERSON/PRISONE	R (Identification/verification req	uired on the necson r	eceivina custo	dy of this prison	or )	
a. NAME, GRADE,			and on the person re		Last 4 only)	c. GRA	DE .
(b) (6	), (b)	(7)(C)				1	iv
d, UNIT/AGENCY	, , ,		SIGNATURE			f. DATE	(YYYYMMDD)
10	E ERO	( <b>b</b>	o) (6), (b)	(7)(C)		ı	103/24

DD FORM 2708, NOV 2022 PREVIOUS EDITION IS OBSOLETE.

CUI (when filled in)

Controlled by: OUSD(P&R) Page 1 of 1
CUI Category: CRIM HISTORY
LDC: FEDCON
POC: osd.mc-alex.ousd-p-r.mbx.upr-legal-policy@mail.mill

ENCL! (6)